pursuant to a Lease Agreement in substantially the form set forth in Exhibit D, 

incorporated herein. Sheridan shall pay all utilities for the Fire Station Facility.

9. PAYMENTS BY SHERIDAN: 

a. For the 2026 term of this Agreement, Sheridan agrees to pay Denver Two 

Hundred Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars and Zero 

Cents ($218,485.00) per month, to be paid by the tenth day of each month, 

beginning with January of 2026 and running through December of 2026, 

subject to annual appropriation.

b. For the 2027 term of this Agreement, Sheridan agrees to pay Denver Two 

Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($227,225.00) per month, to be paid by the tenth day of each 

month, beginning with January of 2027 and running through December of 

2027, subject to annual appropriation.

c. For the 2028 term of this Agreement, Sheridan agrees to pay Denver Two 

Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars and Zero 

Cents ($238,586.00) per month, to be paid by the tenth day of each month, 

beginning with January of 2028 and running through December of 2028, 

subject to annual appropriation.

d. If payment is not received by the tenth day of the month at anytime under 

the aforementioned terms, interest shall accrue on the unpaid portion at a